AS512 Arcadium™ Pin Selectable Frequency CMOS Oscillator, 10 kHz to 212.5 MHz
Rev 1.12 | 1 Aeonsemi.com | Enabling Edge Computing Network
All-Silicon
Oscillator
Freq/Temp
Comp
Flexible
Output Frequency

AS512
Rev 1.12 | 2  Aeonsemi.com | Enabling Edge Computing Network
1.  Ordering Guide
The AS512 Oscillator supports up to 3 configurations selected by FS pin. Specific device configurations are programmed into
the part at time of shipment, and samples are available in 2 weeks.
Pin Selectable
XO Series
512
Description
5032A -40 to 85
o
C
Temperature Grade
I
512 A A - - - - A B I R
Device Revision
-
Configuration CodePIN#1 Description
Five digit numeric code xxxxx
Three pin-selectable settings can be specified
within the supported frequency range and
signal format.
A unique five digit numeric code will be
assigned for the specific combination of
settings.
1
A FS
Package
Packing type
T
R
7-inch reel
13-inch reel
Code
Bulk<blank>
Qty
250
2500
Sample
Device Type
GeneralA
B Factory defined setting E -40 to 105
o
CB 3225
Notes:
1. The five-digit numeric code is an identification of the configurations. Check the datasheet appendix for the details
AS512
Rev 1.12 | 3 Aeonsemi.com | Enabling Edge Computing Network
2.  Control Pins
2.1.  Overview
The AS512 is a pin selectable oscillator that generates reference clocks with any output frequencies (10 kHz – 212.5 MHz)
CMOS clock, Pin#1 of AS512 is designed as frequency select (FS).
2.2.  Configuration Selection
The on chip Non-Volatile Memory (NVM) stores three pre-programmed output frequencies. It selects an output frequency using
the frequency select pin (FS). Configurations can be preset at aeonsemi.com/as512/customize.
Table 2.1. shows an example of a configuration.
Table 2.1.  A Configuration Example with 3 Pre-Programmed Presets
Preset FS (Pin 1) Output Frequency
1 Low 27 MHz
2 Hi-Z 100 MHz
3 High 50 MHz
Notes:
AS512 supports options of VCXO and SSC (Spread Spectrum Clock) feature on the control pin.
Contact aeonsemi.com/contact-us/ for the advanced configurations.
AS512
Rev 1.12 | 4  Aeonsemi.com | Enabling Edge Computing Network
3.  Electrical Specifications
Table 3.1.  Electrical Specifications
VDD = 1.8 V, 2.5 or 3.3 V ± 5%, TA = -40 to 105 oC